Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in 5/2003 LMJELLER 00000017 10644681	formation to: Mail Stop Assignments	
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach this portion	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		
Name of Person Signing Signature	ire /	Date
David D. Kalish	DHU	11/20/03
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing <u>inf</u> on	mation is true and correct and any attach	ed copy is a true copy of the original docume
Statement and signature.		
City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	(Attach duplicate c	opy of this page if paying by deposit account
Olive Occurs Olives NO. 77 97544	8. Deposit account r	
Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300		be charged to deposit account
nternal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C.	Enclosed	11 0.71 /). ψ <u>70.00</u>
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name David D. Kalish	7. Total fee (37 CF	B 3 41): \$40 00
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applicatio	
Additiona	al numbers attached? 🏻 Yes 🔯 N	7: 32
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/644,681	В.	Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	•	on is:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		NOV 24
Execution Date 10/24/03; 10/27/03; 10/31/03; 11/01/03; 11	/03/03	OFFICE OF THE 2003 MOV 244 FINANCE
Other	/02/02	0F 2
Assignment □Merger	Security Agreement Chang	ge of Name
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attack	hed? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Linda M. Holmes		Delaware Zip
Greg C. Marik Craig. M. Squires Courtney S. Williams	Street Address:	
Thomas A. Zdéblick Bradley J. Coates		
Regis W. Haid Vincent C. Traynelis		
. Name of conveying party(ies):	102608875 2. Name and address of receiving	
The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr		al documents or copy thereof.
-31-92	I INDIAN NEW COME COME CONTRACTOR	Patent and Trademark Office

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

In consideration of the promises, mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Regis W. Haid, of 2995 Devonshire Place, Atlanta, GA 30327; Vincent C. Traynelis, of 401 Butternut Lane, Iowa City, IA 52246; Thomas A. Zdeblick, of 4517 Fox Bluff Lane, Middleton, WI 53562; Bradley J. Coates, of 1760 Nuckolls Road, Rossville, TN 38066; Greg C. Marik, of 1993 Brandon Hall, Germantown, TN 38139; Craig M. Squires, 3698 Kenwood Avenue, Memphis, TN 38122; Courtney S. Williams, 1670 Colonial Road, Memphis, TN 38117; and Linda M. Holmes, 4104 Bartlett Country Road, Bartlett, TN 38135, owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a TECHNIQUE AND INSTRUMENTATION FOR PREPARATION OF VERTEBRAL MEMBERS, invented by us, and described in the application for United States patent identified by Serial Number 10.644,681 and filed on August 20, 2003, hereby sells and assigns to SDGI Holdings, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, the entire right, title, and interest in the application for United States Patent and any and all patents granted therefore, to be held and enjoyed by SDGI Holdings, Inc., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Regis M. Haid, Vincent C. Traynelis, Thomas A. Zdeblick, Bradley J. Coates, Greg C. Marik, Craig M. Squires, Courtney S. Williams, and Linda M. Holmes had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date	Regis W. Haid
Date	Vincent C. Traynelis
Date	Thomas A. Zdeblick

Page 1 of 2

11/27/03
Date
10/27/03
Date
10-27-03
Date
10/24/03
Date
10.24.03

Date

Frally Clarke
Bradley J. Coates
10 1
Greg C. Marik
Marine
Craig M. Squires
Lourtney S. Williams Courtney S. Williams
Courtney S/Williams
Sinfadolines
Linda M. Holmes

In consideration of the promises, mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Regis W. Haid, of 2995 Devonshire Place, Atlanta, GA 30327; Vincent C. Traynelis, of 401 Butternut Lane, Iowa City, IA 52246; Thomas A. Zdeblick, of 4517 Fox Bluff Lane, Middleton, WI 53562; Bradley J. Coates, of 1760 Nuckolls Road, Rossville, TN 38066; Greg C. Marik, of 1993 Brandon Hall, Germantown, TN 38139; Craig M. Squires, 3698 Kenwood Avenue, Memphis, TN 38122; Courtney S. Williams, 1670 Colonial Road, Memphis, TN 38117; and Linda M. Holmes, 4104 Bartlett Country Road, Bartlett, TN 38135, owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a TECHNIQUE AND INSTRUMENTATION FOR PREPARATION OF VERTEBRAL MEMBERS, invented by us, and described in the application for United States patent identified by Serial Number 10.644,681 and filed on August 20, 2003, hereby sells and assigns to SDGI Holdings, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, the entire right, title, and interest in the application for United States Patent and any and all patents granted therefore, to be held and enjoyed by SDGI Holdings, Inc., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Regis M. Haid, Vincent C. Traynelis, Thomas A. Zdeblick, Bradley J. Coates, Greg C. Marik, Craig M. Squires, Courtney S. Williams, and Linda M. Holmes had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date	Regis W. Haid
11/3/03 Date	MC Muy relix Vincent C. Traynelis
Date	Thomas A. Zdeblick

Page 1 of 2

Date	Bradley J. Coates
Date	Greg C. Marik
Date	Craig M. Squires
Date	Courtney S. Williams
Date	Linda M. Holmes

In consideration of the promises, mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Regis W. Haid, of 2995 Devonshire Place, Atlanta, GA 30327; Vincent C. Traynelis, of 401 Butternut Lane, Iowa City, IA 52246; Thomas A. Zdeblick, of 4517 Fox Bluff Lane, Middleton, WI 53562; Bradley J. Coates, of 1760 Nuckolls Road, Rossville, TN 38066; Greg C. Marik, of 1993 Brandon Hall, Germantown, TN 38139; Craig M. Squires, 3698 Kenwood Avenue, Memphis, TN 38122; Courtney S. Williams, 1670 Colonial Road, Memphis, TN 38117; and Linda M. Holmes, 4104 Bartlett Country Road, Bartlett, TN 38135, owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a TECHNIQUE AND INSTRUMENTATION FOR PREPARATION OF VERTEBRAL MEMBERS, invented by us, and described in the application for United States patent identified by Serial Number 10.644,681 and filed on August 20, 2003, hereby sells and assigns to SDGI Holdings, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, the entire right, title, and interest in the application for United States Patent and any and all patents granted therefore, to be held and enjoyed by SDGI Holdings, Inc., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Regis M. Haid, Vincent C. Traynelis, Thomas A. Zdeblick, Bradley J. Coates, Greg C. Marik, Craig M. Squires, Courtney S. Williams, and Linda M. Holmes had this assignment and sale not been made.

31 DD 03	Asi Wille	
Date	Regis W. Haid IR	
Date	Vincent C. Traynelis	
Date	Thomas A. Zdeblick	

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 014717 FRAME: 0659

Date	Bradley J. Coates
Date	Greg C. Marik
Date	Craig M. Squires
Date	Courtney S. Williams
Date	Linda M. Holmes

In consideration of the promises, mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Regis W. Haid, of 2995 Devonshire Place, Atlanta, GA 30327; Vincent C. Traynelis, of 401 Butternut Lane, Iowa City, IA 52246; Thomas A. Zdeblick, of 4517 Fox Bluff Lane, Middleton, WI 53562; Bradley J. Coates, of 1760 Nuckolls Road, Rossville, TN 38066; Greg C. Marik, of 1993 Brandon Hall, Germantown, TN 38139; Craig M. Squires, 3698 Kenwood Avenue, Memphis, TN 38122; Courtney S. Williams, 1670 Colonial Road. Memphis, TN 38117; and Linda M. Holmes, 4104 Bartlett Country Road, Bartlett, TN 38135, owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a TECHNIQUE AND INSTRUMENTATION FOR PREPARATION OF VERTEBRAL MEMBERS, invented by us, and described in the application for United States patent identified by Serial Number 10.644,681 and filed on August 20, 2003, hereby sells and assigns to SDGI Holdings, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, the entire right, title, and interest in the application for United States Patent and any and all patents granted therefore, to be held and enjoyed by SDGI Holdings, Inc., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Regis M. Haid, Vincent C. Traynelis, Thomas A. Zdeblick, Bradley J. Coates, Greg C. Marik, Craig M. Squires, Courtney S. Williams, and Linda M. Holmes had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date	Regis W. Haid	
Date	Vincent C. Traynelis	
11/103 Date	Thomas A. deblick	

Page 1 of 2

Date	Bradley J. Coates
Date	Greg C. Marik
Date	Craig M. Squires
Date	Courtney S. Williams
Date	Linda M. Holmes

Page 2 of 2